UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary
Presque Isle County, Michigan
February 27, 2024
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups



President of the United States for Federal (DEM) (Vote for

DEM

Precinct
County

Presque Isle County
Michigan

City of Onaway, Precinct 1
City of Rogers City, Precinct 1
Allis Township, Precinct 1

Bearinger Township, Precinct
1

Belknap Township, Precinct 1

Bismarck Township, Precinct
1

Case Township, Precinct 1
Krakow Township, Precinct 1
Metz Township, Precinct 1
Moltke Township, Precinct 1

North Allis Township,
Precinct 1

Ocqueoc Township, Precinct
1

Posen Township, Precinct 1

Presque Isle Township,
Precinct 1

Pulawski Township, Precinct
1

Rogers Township, Precinct 1

Presque Isle County
Michigan - Total

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

35
117
45
26

12
26

44
60
12

30

51

41
137

67
719

Dean Phillips

Marianne
Williamson

N~ W O

23

Uncommitted

w o U1 W

N

24

87

Total Votes

39
128
58
31

16
29

51
73
18

36

51

50
167

11

78
845

Unresolved

Write-In
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President of the United States for Federal (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precinct
County

Presque Isle County
Michigan

City of Onaway, Precinct
1

City of Rogers City,
Precinct 1

Allis Township, Precinct
1

Bearinger Township,
Precinct 1

Belknap Township,
Precinct 1

Bismarck Township,
Precinct 1

Case Township, Precinct
1

Krakow Township,
Precinct 1

Metz Township, Precinct
1

Moltke Township,
Precinct 1

North Allis Township,
Precinct 1

Ocqueoc Township,
Precinct 1

Posen Township,
Precinct 1

Presque Isle Township,
Precinct 1

Pulawski Township,
Precinct 1

Rogers Township,

Ryan L. Binkley

Chris Christie

Ron DeSantis

Nikki Haley

12

84

25

40

23

21

23

53

14

11

19

34

20

114

11

45

Asa Hutchinson

Vivek Ramaswamy

Donald J. Trump

81

220

113

104

85

61

108

93

44

35

55

93

114

252

31

142

Uncommitted

Total Votes

96

311

142

147

113

84

138

148

63

49

78

134

138

384

47

194

Unresolved

Write-In



Precinct 1

Presque Isle County 1 14 21 549 1 4 1,631 45 2,266
Michigan - Total



Alpena Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for

Precinct
County

Presque Isle County
Michigan

Krakow Township, Precinct 1

Presque Isle Township,
Precinct 1

Presque Isle County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

22

585

607

607

Registered

77

1,752

1,829

1,829

Precinct
County

Presque Isle County
Michigan

Krakow Township, Precinct 1

Presque Isle Township,
Precinct 1

Presque Isle County
Michigan - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

11
356

367

367

No

10
210

220

220

Total Votes

21
566

587

587

Unresolved

Write-In



Hillman Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

— wn
@ B g
e 2w >
4] 2 9 =
. E R g o g
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County County
Presque Isle County Presque Isle County
Michigan Michigan
Bismarck Township, Precinct 5 5 Bismarck Township, Precinct 0 2 2
1 1
Presque Isle County 5 5 Presque Isle County 0 2 2
Michigan - Total Michigan - Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 2 5 County - Total 0 2 2

Unresolved

Write-In



