### **UNOFFICIAL RESULTS**

#### **Statement of Votes Cast**

Closed Primary
Presque Isle County, Michigan
February 27, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

# President of the United States for Federal (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precinct	Joseph R. Biden Jr.	Dean Phillips	Marianne Williamson	Uncommitted	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County						
Presque Isle County Michigan						
City of Onaway, Precinct 1	35	1	0	3	39	0
City of Rogers City, Precinct 1	117	3	3	5	128	1
Allis Township, Precinct 1	45	1	4	8	58	0
Bearinger Township, Precinct 1	26	0	2	3	31	0
Belknap Township, Precinct 1	12	0	0	4	16	1
Bismarck Township, Precinct 1	26	0	1	2	29	0
Case Township, Precinct 1	44	1	2	4	51	0
Krakow Township, Precinct 1	60	1	0	12	73	0
Metz Township, Precinct 1	12	1	0	5	18	0
Moltke Township, Precinct 1	8	0	1	0	9	0
North Allis Township, Precinct 1	30	2	1	3	36	0
Ocqueoc Township, Precinct 1	51	0	0	0	51	0
Posen Township, Precinct 1	41	1	3	5	50	1
Presque Isle Township, Precinct 1	137	3	3	24	167	0
Pulawski Township, Precinct 1	8	0	0	3	11	0
Rogers Township, Precinct 1	67	2	3	6	78	0
Presque Isle County Michigan - Total	719	16	23	87	845	3

## President of the United States for Federal (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precinct	Ryan L. Binkley	Chris Christie	Ron DeSantis	Nikki Haley	Asa Hutchinson	Vivek Ramaswamy	Donald J. Trump	Uncommitted	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County										
Presque Isle County Michigan										
City of Onaway, Precinct	0	0	1	12	0	0	81	2	96	0
City of Rogers City, Precinct 1	0	2	1	84	0	1	220	3	311	0
Allis Township, Precinct	0	0	1	25	0	0	113	3	142	0
Bearinger Township, Precinct 1	0	0	0	40	1	0	104	2	147	0
Belknap Township, Precinct 1	0	1	2	23	0	0	85	2	113	0
Bismarck Township, Precinct 1	0	1	0	21	0	0	61	1	84	0
Case Township, Precinct	0	2	1	23	0	1	108	3	138	0
Krakow Township, Precinct 1	0	0	0	53	0	0	93	2	148	0
Metz Township, Precinct	0	1	0	14	0	0	44	4	63	0
Moltke Township, Precinct 1	0	0	0	11	0	0	35	3	49	0
North Allis Township, Precinct 1	0	0	1	19	0	0	55	3	78	0
Ocqueoc Township, Precinct 1	0	1	2	34	0	0	93	4	134	0
Posen Township, Precinct 1	1	0	1	20	0	0	114	2	138	0
Presque Isle Township, Precinct 1	0	3	6	114	0	1	252	8	384	0
Pulawski Township, Precinct 1	0	2	3	11	0	0	31	0	47	0
Rogers Township,	0	1	2	45	0	1	142	3	194	0

Precinct 1										
Presque Isle County Michigan - Total	1	14	21	549	1	4	1,631	45	2,266	0

### Alpena Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	° Z		Total Votes	Write-In
County			County					
Presque Isle County Michigan			Presque Isle County Michigan					
Krakow Township, Precinct 1	22	77	Krakow Township, Precinct 1	11	10		21	0
Presque Isle Township, Precinct 1	585	1,752	Presque Isle Township, Precinct 1	356	210	5	66	0
Presque Isle County Michigan - Total	607	1,829	Presque Isle County Michigan - Total	367	220	5	87	0
Cumulative			Cumulative					
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0		0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0		0	0
County - Total	607	1,829	County - Total	367	220	5	87	0

### Hillman Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County			County				
Presque Isle County Michigan			Presque Isle County Michigan				
Bismarck Township, Precinct	2	5	Bismarck Township, Precinct 1	0	2	2	0
Presque Isle County Michigan - Total	2	5	Presque Isle County Michigan - Total	0	2	2	0
Cumulative			Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	Cumulative	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County - Total	2	5	County - Total	0	2	2	0